In accv‘dance with
Rule 3.5 of the A M O 2
Insolvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Company details

Company number | 0 WB‘G’E—EFS_E

FRIDAY

Companies House

N

17/01/2020 #104
COMPANIES HOUSE

=+ Filling in this form
Please complete m typescript or in

Company name in full | Pochin Construction Limited

bald black capitals.

|

Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Sarah
Surname O'Toole
Administrator’s address
Building namelnumberl 4 Hardman Square
Street | Spinningfields
Post town l Manchester
County/Region |
Postcode m[3] [s]el[B] [
Country |
u Administrator’s name o
Full f © Other administrator
ull forename(s) l Jason Use this section to tell us about
Surname | Bell another administrator.
E Administrator’'s address @
Building namelnumber|4 Hardman Square OOthe; administratc;lr| X
Use this sectian to tell us about
Street | Spinningfields another administrator,
Post town | Manchester
County/Region I
Postcode " Ml 3 | 3| E Bl
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

< What this form is for ¥ What this form is NOT for

- Filling in this form

Use this continuation page to
tell us about anather insolvency
practitioner where more than
2 are already jointly appointed.

You can't use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office,

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Attach this to the relevant form.®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

n Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: @ You can use this continuation page
Administrat with the following forms:
ministrator - VAM1 (Scot), VAMZ (Scot), VAM3
O Receiver (Scot), VAM4 {Scot), VAMG
. (Scot), VAMT {Scot) VAMS (Scot)
- Nominee - CVAT (Scot), CVA3 (Scot),
O Supervisor CVA4 (Scot)
.. - AMO2Z (Scot), AMO3 (Scot)
L1 Liquidator AMO4(5cot), AMO5 (Scot), AMO6
O Provisional liquidator (Scot}, AMO7 (Scot), AMO8
(Scot}, AMO9 (Scot), AM10 (Scot),
AM12 (Seot), AM13 (Scot), AM14
(Scot}, AM19 (Scot), AM20 (Scot),
AMZ1 (Scot), AM22 (Scot), AM23
(Scot}, AM24 (Scot), AM25 (Scot)
- REC1(Scot), REC3 {Scot)
LIQ13 {Scot), LIQ14 (Scot),
- WU15 {Scot}
- COM1 (Scot}, COM2 (Scot),
I Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename(s) Kerry
Surname Bailey
I Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building nameinumberl 3 Hardman Square
Street ,
Post town f Spinningfields
County/Region ‘ Manchester
Postcode M |3 I 3 (AT !
Country J

04/19 Version 1.0




Continuation page

Name and address of insolvency practitioner

< What this form is for ¥ What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insclvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appeintment, resignation,
2 are already jointly appeinted. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insclvency practitioners.

3 Filling in this form

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

I Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: ® You can use this continuation page
Administrat with the following forms:
ministrator - YAMI {Scot), VAM2 (Scot), VAM3
0 Receiver (Scot), VAM4 (Scot), VAME
. (Scot), VAMT (Scot) VAMS (Scot}
0 Nominee - CVAT (Seot), CVA3 (Scot),
O  Supervisor CVA4 (Scot)
o - AMO2 (Scot), AMO3 (Scot)
O L'q”'ld.am' o AMO4(Scot), AMOS (Scot), AMO6
O Provisional liguidator {Scot), AMO7 (Scot), AMDS
(Scot), AMO9 (Scot), AM10 (Scot},
AM12 (Scot), AM13 (Scot), AM14
($cot), AM19 (Scot), AM20 (Scot),
AM21 (Scot), AM22 (Scot), AM23
(Scot}, AM24 {Scot), AM25 (Scot)
- REC1{5cot), REC3 (Scot)
- LIQ13 (Scot), LIQ14 (Scot),
- WU15 (Scot}
- COM1 {Scot), COM?Z {Scot),
u Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forenamed(s) | Andrew
Surname I Palmer
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building namelnumber[3 Hardman Square
Street |
Post town [Spinningﬁelds
County/Region ’ Manchester
Postcode M|3 3 ] AT
Country l

04/19 Version 1.0




AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

H Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:I Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Dat Bls Il llolily

5 | Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date S e O O

u Sign and date

Administrator's ’ s.x,ganre @ﬂ 6@/
Signature
Signature date ’TE EW EEEE

04/17 Version 1,0




Rule 3 30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Name of Company Company Number

Pochin Construction Limited " 00396388

o the ' . Court cas2 number

The Business and Property Courts in Manchester "y 0762 of 2019

Statement as to the affairs of

Pochin Construction Limted
4 Hardman Square
Spinmingfields

Manchester

M3 3EB

on the 5 August 2015, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

I believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
above named company as at 5 August 2019 the date that the company entered administration

Full Name \ otz Aogms

Signed

V

Dated -2\?/2"//9




Pochin Construction Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 August 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Estimated to

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant & Machinery/Fixtures & Fittings
Book Debts, Prepaid & Accrued tncome
Cash at Bank

Debtors, Retentions and Potental Claims
intercompany Debtors

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Value Realise
£ E

204,000.00 184,000.00
572,006 00 Uncertain
£98,000 00 702,000 00
13,410,000 00 6,705,000 00
13,111,000.00 Uncertatn
7,591,000 00

Signature Date -23/72 /r9



Pochin Construction Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 August 2019

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A}

Liabilities
Preferential Creditors.-
tmployee Claims-Wage Arrears & Hol Pay

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by figating charges post 14 September 2003
National Westminster Bank

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shertfali to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors
Bond Liabitities
Pension Defecit
Intercompany Creditors
Non Performance Claims

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003}

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 {brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Signature _ Date

Realise
. _£
7,591,000 G0
19,000.00
19,000.00
7,572,000.00
NiL
7,572,000.00
600,000.00
6,972,000.00
8,600,000.00
8,600,000 00
{1,628,000.00)
600,000.00
600,000.00
6,654,367.00
8,808,259 00
25,000,000.00
Uncertain
2,300,000 00
42,762,626 00
{42,162,626.00)
1,628,000.00
(43,790,626 00)
6,554,000 00

6,554,000 00
{50,344,626 00)



01 11 6107 $34wad30 07 60 5107 43A TS 5di Z1)o 1 0By

ainjeudig
£6'879°€9T Q99 S1S ‘DUYSPLOJeIS ‘BWAT-19PUN - (1SEIMBN ‘UDLIBISBY) ‘Biepady P17 $133U18u3 |BUOIIINIISUOT 0DSElY X0vD
ST'vE9'T IHZ 718 'u03jog ‘PROY UOIUN “ied [BlISNAU AR BluBILg PRI sJoo(q 1035y MOVD
00ZrL'? N6 TTST '3IYSHIOA 1SIM “SPaaT 'Bur’ JIAGIOH UaAas Aluanas patiuart A3)3saug-Buoaisuny AOYD
7T L9271 4X§ GNT '3NYspIo4PaY ‘BigrISUNQ ‘5133 u0YYBNOY Hed “sng |jeH uoIYENON sneH YHaunyoliy yBiaunyoliy e/ pi1 Bejogaiy paw ely nov)
£6'8EZ'T XNE PTWWY 'X3%53 Uaisuiwdpy ‘aue sAJep 1S '338|4 pudsenby | paji] puasenby 10V
RR'Z/Z'TL GGT ZISM '241yspiogels Woouue) ‘Aepy SaAeH '2e|d jJed 1SeF JUIod b paywn duize|g mdy SO0V
00 009'71 QYT OSIN 'pI0JES ‘Aem Aieuaiua) 'asnoy uoswepy P17 Ay 3sdapuy HOvD
71 BES'Y HMNT SHD ‘@Iysiutld '3pi1saaq ed [BuIsnpu} apisaad ‘anuasy yunod PRUWN OGN petyy DoY)
00041 ANO $O ‘MOFse|D 133115 1BJONTET paywir Buiueay) Jaljag eydyy 40vd
Ly'651 YIT 10 Ja1sayaue J91ea.9 ‘WeyR( 199418 ueqamn payiwn duipiopeds paijy QOvD
888661 BNZ 6V ‘IPISAISIRIN ‘SUBI3K 15 'aURT 1334 eBTS P31 SISI0H 7§ SIDQUIIISRIN P31V NOVD
00°21S'T L £ ‘MmoBse|n ‘a3l 19518WOS TT ‘ISNOH 13543W0G pawI UBISdQ ANYM uB|Y WOVYD
5L Y09'TE AVT ZW Jaisayduey ‘suapieg Juudg ‘Buipng yivaz $123142IY M3IV 10V
9% B¥S'0E THR b1 100CIBAIT "343AS "IALQ SUEILNY § paywn §q JudApy HOVD
B9 £LT X2 617 '2P1sAISII ‘U0ISIED 123115 UCIBUIIIM b Buip|ing Adueapy 5129(044 |e1Dads Buizeln 1 ssein ajueapy ov)
00'v8e r46 vy '3ysay) ‘'uerBuiiep ‘GE0T X08 Od 5215100y IGY 10v0
07'9TE LHZ 0110 '31EpYd0Y ‘POOMAIH ‘peoy UOIAPPIA -7 941033 SSauisng §ay P11 Buiun 5Oy HOYD
00 6.8 DV/L [Yd ‘aayseouey ‘Aapoy) ‘aBe||Ia meysyong "1aaalg uie 91 uea|) |BIsAI Ty o0v)
49/ 016 QSE T4S ‘IUBIL WO Y01 ‘AQJUBRH “183J15 UDIXEY ‘PIRA JBquuIf PaNWIM SI03IRIIUOD BUdUad Y9y 40v)
96 8rv XYL pLS 'FIYSPIOHEIS "IUas | UO 3Y0I5 'BLINII] JARU1S J3uleD P31 {E00Z) W& snig Buip|oyeds vy 0V
00 ZET d11 £TIA ‘12153YIUe|N “YJegd PIoyea] ‘Peoy 3snoyBunsap ‘a1e1s3 Juipes) apuop P11 (MN) d33mg uea|) sayiouy A0V
00 00¢ MYT 5117 ‘204suBiquag ‘uIny ‘uepISue]] ‘uIja4 {MaYY s821M3¢ Fuikaming yriwg unjy a0v)
00 80v [46 PYM ‘311ysay) ‘uoiBuuiem ‘0£QT kog Od SINSNOIY DAY 60¥0
9% 61V Al 9pg "weyduiwag jiiysa|0s) ‘peoy LoNels P31 %N 3pmbi ay 80VD
09°'€96 XQAE TIN 'FuAL uodn a|1seaman ‘apisAeny Z0T ‘ISnay s1edpues ‘Wi MeT Aemepe P 0/ P11 BUIH $3YAS SMALpUY 10V
751891 fdy 7S 'Planjays ‘aue |lewelg 10aQ (04U07) 1Pa) ‘TODDHIO4 10U JUnoIIY P1103 8 13ne] plouly 90vD
009561 MLL ST4D Jpipded ‘miediuen ‘mieBiueN 2ieg ‘asnopy shxy P11 ¥YDOST sNWnay SOv)
LS T1ey'E $d9 GNS "UOPUIMG “ITH [PV “E9FT X08 O d '00E890095Y/86CRID0ISY 10U IUNDIIY P17 5u0NNj04 ssauisng J21s||y POV
00 0R8'T 908 pT1S IHYSPIOEIS JSIIN0IIN SPILANO(Q N4Bd SSIUISHYG ISIN0AIEY ‘Y 1uN $a1e0ossy Yanoug uely EOVD
82080t 1d€ LN 43137 ‘31e153 |BLISNPUY SSOIN "Aep Y12 Jale 3Un0D uoAuay ZTY pallwn sulojie|d {eLay Zovs
96 19871 JA9 WM '341Ysay) 'UOIBULLIBAA “HiEd POOMYING ‘3NUIAY UDYEQ Z0T P11 Auedwo) adlH lue|d pesiysy 10V)
00'858'67 JUT ETAM 'SPUBIPIN 1S3 IRYUlIIM 18935 19dieH uyof ‘pieilino) ay) P11 30 5593y ooV
3 ssappy Bwep Aay

$1031pa4) Auedwor) - g
PaliuN] HoNZNIISUoD UIYI0



01 11 6107 19GWa¥3Q 0Z

B0 ST0Z 42A 105 Sd 7140t ey

ainieudig

62 60441 $3¥ ZHD 4a1say) a8e||in 2100 Yueg 3j00H aFi04 eAIQ pAlIWIT SUISAY PAJQ 6002
000’1 1NE EYM UDIBuliaBpn ‘'BUI0Q |00 ‘PROY UBIYSY P11 $93EUNUET B}a(] 800D
%' TS JHL PTW J31s3yduely ‘anuaay AInglsa.d 91 WANH Jadipauwi 58314435 UoNHowag WDJ L0032
00 06€ XAZ 8MD ‘aliysay] ‘Aemipues 'peoy 1alsayd yzZes '9sncH pleyno Juimes p Jui(ug puowieid 4 g 30073
089 207 66YS "eISUPMS Y1AQ S0a0
00562 EY HY9 TE3d NOJON ‘UUAY STU ‘UGIMIN Weydiig ‘0gT Buipyng 1daq asueuy SIS UOIINASUCTH-FLID 2000
94’155 XHS £3Q PaysAgiag ‘uoisa(| ‘peoy uonels Hiemadoy syt pajiwi] dnosg woisn) AOD
00 0457 N1¢ £IN ‘BUAL uodn 3]35eIMAN "YLIDJS0D ‘913ua) JuaBay ‘asNoH A|asioH 411 SJ3L1BY ) UCISUYOS HEpUND) X022
vO'SEY'S 176 717 ‘1ootiann ‘AQIaQ 15ap sue) BOSWOY 07 D3I SYIIHLO PUB [N M0
76 LLTELE JAT LNM 3diYseoue Y313 ‘peoy A3|Saw B, 27 '3SNOH umosD PRl (SHIOMPUNDID R SIIAID) S5 A0DD
LT BLETT VYT S Baysayd ‘s|peayd ‘1980 udig /8 P sa0uau) (eRNE) nal3a
op L88 [y €71 100d4aAI MR $5IUISNE HImsunag 19341S Jamo ) 'sBuipping AInJuad pTt PAIWIT LOIINIISUOY) P3YSSOIT 107D
96°'pLS 06 8TLS 'PLOJEIS 'pIoyBIaS ‘SpIa1}pIoLpET ‘T2 MUN P Hujocy Agsai) S002
Z1°889'15S YME PNQ Ua3secuog ‘Agleg ‘Aepn SUCIIH Suipuajean uape( v/L Pl Buiduo4 KD OO
L5 524207 4X6 9AQ 'SPURIPIA 153 'PIOJSUIMSBUIY "Ae M PID13AY T pajiwi UojARID DO
ze'ces INT £T15 UaLL UG 94015 "R ‘peoy u013(3U0) ‘| U} lepinbiy u)pi 86T UONINIISUO) [HMa] d02D
v 9SP'S D€ 818 'Ang 'uoidwB30] ‘proy uOLING ‘ASNOH Joo ydiey 'Sa|ge1s Byl pabui] Buucol4 g SpUg 13PJIU0) 00
£6 6¥1'57 ATy STHA 31904 "AYMOMUWEH ‘31R1ST |BUISNPU| PEOY Sumeq "9 1un panwi swaisAg a8e0lg 129uun) NGO
99 11121 HHZ 276 ‘uonog ‘AR Bluueilg "Builaan S491BM ‘b YN P17 $321A235 Funjrid 31312u0?) WO
LT 1029 115 v4M 'RIBY3REM AINGIoH 1190 ABIx01) 8 PV (344SR0 ) SIND 033
00 G/E'E A8 TIVM SUI|BH 15 'pIOjuIRY ‘3S0|) YSEMPLES pasiwI} BUIOGI DINY A0DD
28 LIVt (L6 TTYM 'SUIISH IS I0PABH ‘3ueT P91 T6E Panwiit SUOHINIOS UDHNINIISUOT 7§ SIAD a2
80 6£0°01 NVS GTT 100619417 "BALUQ SUBAND 06/ 287 ‘95NOH BuBWI] Raliu yALiria) 1032
Q1 #96'6E/ 491 915 "$1P1S JUALL UQ 3X0IS ‘AEM UOIEAGUU| ‘YIed SSIUSDE SHEIS LN "9 Tun POIMLN SBIAIAT |BIIIF|F J3LIED HODD
S 921'81 Hit 0E1 ‘apisAasialy ‘a)j00g ‘peoy adpug sduuung ‘asnon auey paliun] pying [|044e3 902
80 LIT'LET 12 EEIAL '3J1US3YD ‘BIPS ‘PEOY JIRYA ‘ISNOH URWPeD) PRI W3sAS uadueiy g uewped 1099
¥R 019/ DYy TND 'AQIQ "P1oypIND ‘peoy wayule] 2/ s pi1 duynsuo) elsedy 3020
TT09E7E 187 £HD '2auSTUi “A3ppong ‘peoy agni PAVWIN SMOPUIM, WiNtny § 3 Qgoa3
v Z2LEQY M9 EHD 81531 ‘uolyBies ‘aueT |adey?) ‘Wi Aullws T Juaiudinby Suneie) 5380 2003
08 85¢ 102 ZIN "1215a4auR N 193035 UMO0IQ 05 “aeld AIBdueyd "9z E6ETOT/SXD/WSD 19y 0) g apApD- Vo2
00 DOE 15F Tr i "Wy Ajuno) '38pugawoo] 'peoy y.edye|g ge PV 5$1npodd Ala1ouo) ydeasd 6070
oV it vds /L9 _ntMVm .LtD\SEmH .m>_._D >Ewm __Hr:on >m_wm 00F Pawi] mEmmmj |eapaylen 00D
E SSalppy awep Aay

sioypady Auedwo) - g
pRlWIT UO[RINIISUOD UIYd0d



01 1L &0 190us=a0 07 60 $TOT 49A 105 Sdl [ANLTA Y]

ainjeudis
00 8€p AXZ €E7 SpISAASIBN ‘B1RIST (BLIISNPU| AB|SMOUY ‘BURT INOQJY ‘1IN0 JNOGIY YE JUN pajIWIg audBAH 1dadu0) L0020
£9'980°2 VHS §TIM ‘'Uopuo ‘moy uoidweyyinos 17 pi7iaueie)) 9020
£3980°L NDE £MD "214S3yD] “PJOJSUIM "31B1ST |RLISAPU| PIOJSUIM ‘b PROY BSPOH T4 P17 sauiyeln ssauisng azowie|) S020
0o oStz ¥3Z 115 '31ysHiag ‘YBno|g ‘Aepn 3duaine 15 TT 'Buiping sui0d) P11 SU01IN|og AdiSnpul uoiIINASU0) £OOD
ST E9Z'71 AHL 679 *Aing ‘aBplig deay ‘peoy man Aing *a1ua) 0 Ay AN PO umo.) £023
0612521 98¢ €€ '2pISABSIAIN '100CIZAN ‘ULION XaBd Puj A3|SMOUY 'PEOY POOMSBPRID Z IUN P11 {8u3 UOS|IM SBRYD) JUBld MD z0JD
W'9rS°ST AXT €E1 Ay ‘aue 2)e8d0IS5 Nieg [BLIISNPU| POOMSUOWIS ‘ASNOH JIMO | Pa1IWI SJdeiu0l 2u3ua) Al 1002
00 00Z'61 900 TMN 'MOPUCT "ABAA Seidued 15 $1-8 'SOIPNIS 2pIS [eUB) T P37 S139USJY paesdid Jydlamiied 0023
TR A SO £41 '@1ysd0iys ‘PI0JISL ‘ST P2IS|EH ‘PeOY UOLIAqURY ‘T IUN PAIWIN SLOMPUNOIS Janng 1082
00998 NNE TI0 'S414Seaue] ‘weyp|) 19945 asn0yIamo) ‘SYI0A aSNOH Jamo PaAYW]) UD|IRAIISUOD U NG 30AD
TE6E0TT INT ZHD ‘41ysiui]4 ‘DI ‘ue suaanyy yied ssaulsng uenguied £ Jiup PajIwWN s1uawdoanag 3a0sg-Jelg rog2
00009t NdZ 918 ‘U01I0g 'UIIMIOH 193J15 Nai] ‘2183153 |eu1SNPU] 33307 € 1un paywn duiiy uoyjog 1082
TL 62091 dav EYM 3HYsBY] "U0IBuraM YIBYI|ND "BNUBAY |{BY2UIG 6E paiwi 3uippng ueal anig HO82
96 S66'T 348 ZVM “uol3uieay ‘AenD 13Imuip 1N0D UoJAWED 2T palwi aduey Andag Aijjag 5080
94 966721 N18 PTAS ‘30usay) ‘sedrely yieay uoldwey 'aleis3 pu| YIesH uoydwen 'asnoK pIo) paliwi (N} smoperg 4082
00 Zy'E DAG SNA "a1ysedue) ‘ueBiph ‘uoDGWA PROY YINSWIE ‘Aleiqrt 31F3uied pio Ayl paliN suoIIN|og uipped w v g 308D
£9°90€'7 M 1787 'spaan ‘awosiapys ‘peoy 383j10) no) 88s}00 1 P11 SWaIsAS Y g g aoad
oz ov 48 v7 9y ‘aoisuiseg 'pTIo9 %09 O d P11 JeamyIOM UBSPUSLSH J08)
00 el 136 T '53A2) UCIHA '@nudsy ARBQ 1UN0D H4BWAYY ‘000E XOF O d '2)geAI3I3Y S1UN0IY 158 a09>
S6ITE NOE PXS '10d¥2015 ‘ABSIIA UOJRAH JBd SSaUISNG JUSWLRALT ‘MISAISALY BY 1IUf P17 jeluay sia0g V082
00 0£¢ 305 ENM ‘anysedue ‘ueBip ‘peoy poomisam ‘Alamaig eLOIIA T 1N Pty |esodsiq 31SeM S 1124HE 2092
65 98¢ anTI £9H ‘@edoliey ‘peoy 310 ‘MOoUY YImyIag ‘asnO [BJlua) UOi1EYg 344 uopuelg 109D
08 987 TXE OSW '191534due g 'sheny puojies ‘Aend sBesoysuy vdne 3082
a4 IME STW JB1sayaueiy "yamisag ‘Aepp 1uaply 1§ pajw A3jeA Uiljog <082
000052 Qv p8 ‘Weyduiwng ‘s xog O 4 "1dag xey [1Pun0) QY7 Z86ETLESOS Y [1puney Ay weyduiwang v0a2
65 T17'ET XH9 68 '2NYSEOURT UOS|AN ‘YiBd SSAUISNG SARYSIWD] ‘APISIHET § '3SNOK JUNCWNED P17 5494049 3IURINSU| ASNOUNIEY £082
v0 £59°5T 2002 91§ YUBJL YO 3NO0IS ‘walsing ‘||IH PAJUS '3SNCH prenduep paliuwi 3uiaA3ay umoug 2083

Dss

S8 69Y'17 INZ23 'Uopu0T ‘SN Aungsuig TE '#sn0H AINgsiies J00|4 Yig ‘17 5831A135 Jodipasd Ajji) Jaxeq 0/2 (Ail1L Jaxeq) ssauisng seg ysihg 1082
88'625'67 ISP LN ‘spag "plezzng uoIydia 'prOY ANGaaoss ‘Uno) radue piea seay ayl paWn uiquiisey 148 0082
00 ¥OE'L6L'E HND ZHd '4lad 'sijreaylld PaYILIT BIURINSL| BAIAY Z0v2
75 Z6E'8Y 108 PNM PI21I2XEW U1 uDlysy ‘PEOY 21€3paY ‘ISNOH uo.g pawi Buyooy apisuony ADVD
3 SS3IpPY awey Aay

s103pas) Auedwor - g
Pajlwi] uodNIIsU0) uliyaod



01 11 6102 1a0iuareq 0

60 STNT 19A T0S Sdl

S0 g adey

ainjeudig

7ER8T'Z GNT OTYM ‘FpIsAasIB 'suajap 15 "1@ang adayo) ied spiesan 6 pun paliur s3sNRIXAAS UOIN0LH 214 804D
OF 806'01 B4E TAS ‘Aingsmaiys ied asudiaug payaiieg ‘Aepn siydiuy ueg INdsiop 1 paywWI jusluageuey il Y042
97 065'S HNT 0110 ‘poomAal 1aans Aemjiey 171 pawi Bujooy 3 Suipjing g4 6042
97 18 205 87 '191s3ydue A ‘AB|SIOM 'PEOY PIOJLI4 'ISROH P|Ojuld {uonepinblj ullp1y 22uBauey 8042
or 5971 aSZ G7di ‘p2ojiay, ‘weypdiys 's1e3s3 [Buasnpyy pjanay P2} 58214435 SUBITD JaMO | LOT(E 4 L04D
b Z6E'C 258 9T¥M ‘221453YD 'P4OSINUY ‘U0I||O ‘PROY PJ0JIIYD AIBSINN [lBYLIE N paywi sededspuey Aemaiey 9043
L€ LOT'SL YOR SPL9 ‘Puedi| WIRYLION "J[3jei3ydei "Wy3nopaouy ‘peoyY plewnig g PITUUEDIA d'd 5042
7€ S66'TT NEY 91§ "USPIOLRIG WAL |- u0-3H01G ‘{IBISUNY 132416 UQIlRUCLICe) QT P71 (40184032 18 Bunwed) yauvog 0 3 ¥03iD
<7 TLT'D g€ P15 "2NYSPI0JIRIG "Jual] UD 3Y01§ 'UOIud AR WRI] PIO P3IWIN Plojeds 14 £040
00 06 819 951 YIN0IYSO(PPIA ‘peoy AGIaYI0S ‘peoy Sijlep 1dag sjunoday 111 5101284 139}4 040
00 00¥'C MNE EIN 19158yaue Ny ‘a1e85ueaq 117 ‘|eiual yinos PRMLUIT AJISaININY 1042
00 0859 ass 5tdl ‘pioyiayl ‘weypdiys ‘a1e153 |PHIISNPU] o231 Hy PAIWIT $3JIAIAE OLBITD UMD U02|e4 0042
00 08T (H9 TON ‘weydunioN ‘€21 x0g O d NO 3 9012
Sp LTS 206 STT1 ‘PAM|D ‘[Auy “Aeg jaruwy "yieg 3sdiajuy pAmp it P1YxpeA] 103D
0L ££5°97 D16 6AQ 9415443153010 ‘A3)3eH ‘QueT ||BH 'PIRADOOAA PIO BY1 £F JUN PELUIT SWS)SAS MOPUIA uRado.in] 3030
£8 027’1 r40 5849 '3nysedue] 'uoiBULIdY 133215 puowUdIY ‘S3 BUISNPU| pUOWYIY ‘6 HUN panw] Buipaasas uradoing andd
b6 £8R'E HYS 7Hd 'u0Isald ‘YSieswilo ‘peoy AaH yanoy P17 $321A186 [PLISNPU) Cwdiug 3030
75 ST YNE £HD 191534 ‘UIAUB] ‘PROY |{BS|9Y "WUB4 3SNOH 3ooug payiw] Juaepng a3 4010
v8 tht 1/ 9A4 ‘Qayseaue] ‘apAl4 97 uolnod 'peoy Agiaq ‘Angien pajtwet duijip 1y Vo1
og ¥77'1 X9 EYM ‘1Usau) 'uolduiiep Yled poomiydlig iajemadpug 0E PIIIWIT IS YLION ANDLLID ] 603D
00 008'T AQT THD 13158y 'auaq uoldn ‘anudny 550y £6 pelui] 77 Adojouylay 033 e E]
00 07€1 ddT 318 "AINg ‘9381131 WOY|0F £ 4N 'BSNOH IOPIA panun Adiauz 03 (03D
L140L°5h VYT ECW '941YsayD 'a|eg ‘peoy eluuelug ¢ Paliwi (221031 / T 9032
00 917 YNT Tdl ‘yarmsd] 193,18 $Sa3uULld TG 'aSNOH UBISIIue.y d17 {|EUOTIBULIIIU|} PURMISYING SPAYSiIAT 507D
G EeS ST 86S 'PI31}24S "BELE X089 Od 'PREISEAPT ‘OU 1LNOIY P13 33 ¥030
00 080'T AT Tdd ‘u01sa1d ‘ABAR NED UBYD "Yieg $53LISNYG 83RI0YIUY 'ASNOH LOSIINIG P3P 1sinuma piempl £032
00 265°E DYE LYS "EBSURMS “13[WesuR|] ‘Yiegd 3sudiaiu] 'YInos peoy uiyAjueN patwin Suuaswiuy oaaug 040
00 896'% dv{ b3d 'YEnoI0qIo1ad IALQ JOUB P11 dnoig ow|3 1030
00 0v0'rY HXZ ENT X3S0{PDIHAL PISHUT ‘Y d $SaUtSNY BAOUY| “Ua358S] Juawy g 'a1ua) Adojouya) udisag £17 Y412313%3 00310
£r 9LO'TT Or4 €ZNS ‘BysAquaq 33pug Aajeym ‘proy map IBASHUIWLPE UH)P1] SUONRI0IS3Y PaY0 100 2002
07 L1 vi/ $3Q BIYSAQLRG IOURSH ‘ BO3SOT ‘Aue JOJAR] Ti1] SSAUISNY SPUBPO0IE T I palwi) SWalshAs ooy 1aag 002D
09 £09 OHE TTMD '8114say] YIPGRUES "YLiom|3 ‘81e153 jeLIsnpuy ajeaduiids “Aepay yang) Al poyw] $321A135 Buliaema v0ad
¥ SS34ppy awen Aoy

sJoUpal) Auedwor - g
P3HWI] UOHINIISLQ) UIYIOG



0F 1E610Z 19Gwa230 07 80 5107 494105 51 7140 adey

asnjeudig

ZVE £ I215a4aueiy

a0zZLt 'spayBuluuds ‘pieasinog uewpie z 3uipng ZAX 3yl 'syuwscoys a3puiied pder Ov4 19353 ouBN 138433} 1010
pPI'BTT M35 S9HD "1od 212WS311T '9181ST [PIAISNPU| UCILIOY L Py PDjIRL S BuN SWSAS Buiysiug suadAH J0HD
79 E£57'S NS6 GV ‘SUeT 'YLIojuIRY) ‘SI9AUOD PUeR3L “{BH 3J3UHOH pajwiry $133{04g 313WJOH 80HD
65 LL6'T dNE 917 ‘joodiaan ‘peoy siasue [ P11 $321AUAS Buipiing 13 $33Q SIiH YOHD
£6(EQ'TT Hd% 121 'loodiaan ‘pueliayln ‘peoy adpug 96 PAUIT §32IA4AG jRLISAPU| YAeH 60HD
£9°T9€'11 194 £1'100d13AIT 183415 18T FNOH Jali0d P11 s205(307 12H paeH 80HD
LE'896 dNG TIS] SpaaT "IaqioH ‘Juel ¥IIGIOH "SI |[2H Mo paliwg] SWaishs Buip|oyeds 'L'H LOHD
00 000'FTT NSS 81 1000341 133415 U0YaS THT “3snoy Jayeuuds payun uwwig 3 4 90H)
b v9 ING 21 '100013A11 1384315 31580 § 314 Saydesdoiday sqoH SOHD
vLSieT D10 258 101514 'Sdlld 1S ‘PROY 19pABY 5/ - 2L paywi uones iy POHD
000291 [d0 ¥¥D 'BHQWIND “3jsie) ‘|iBan| SI9ULIR }|NSUOD UGSMAN £0HD
YT ord 8ab iS5 WL U0 :MOIS jragdue] ey s5auisng 33p3 JAIBM Z 'ISNOH Jaysyauny P17 YiERH LOSQOH ZOHD
000L'L 19T TT17 'S9|BM "WRYXAIN "PROY JOUIASOUL) §7 PIJIWINN 3I|H dURI]) SBUO WEYRIG 2092
{10'0} 21 TINS "94ysayD) ‘PISYSAIIIRN ‘UIIID) yiey $2110§5329y SNpeJD 2092
95 Zv9'y DAL DS J3153YIURLN "PIOJIES UINOS PEOY [3IUM POIN onepinbit upYHI/IN) Buipjoyeas adein Y092
L0 L5806 ZDT 99§ "11ysay] '1100x3015 ‘AInqpalg ‘pecy PI3aIYM P sadlAIas AND 6092
09'vZY'Y XHZ TLS '241ySPIC4IRIS "IU3J] U0 301§ ‘ABJUBH 133115 uYOr 15 G2 PaIWIT SUOIHLIRY 1§ SBUMBY 1BGO|D 800D
00 00t XH9 8NS ‘Bipeay) 'UIBIG AajuelS ‘'ANUIAY iN( ‘ISNOH xady pIUWI sUoNN|es InYd 339 £092
71°086'¢ HHO £9S ‘34IysYI0A Yinos ‘yBnaioqxaly "Buip|ing Xxausem PN S34N HED 5093
00 08v (YT OTYM '3pisA3SIaly 'sualaH 1§ “15e3 Aepy UO[EYD ‘318353 [B1ASNPU] AR UOIEYD G J1un panwi 1023pIed $092
00'tZ Xd8 SYM ‘3J14SBY) 'SAUPIM ‘PROY 3|H ‘35N0H SMD PI1 MmN seitddns Buipiam [eisusn Y093
08 96t 98 §19 '3yseoue) Aung ‘YIIOms|id ‘peoy UOIBIAY ed JaysySury B11 Juen £097)
S9BPT'E NGS PTYM '30ys3y) ‘weyiuully 'Yiesypeo.g 1231 dhuepy PY1 41 vung 2092
00'v88'y XME QFQOS "u01dWeyINos ‘U010 ‘peoy [aUn.g 'asnoH apIsianly pit Je11R19) 1092
09°6.1°01 HMI pg weyBuiwig HILMOoug om 411 1A) 51m Buymoo 009>
00 669 HI5 NZJM 'Uopuol ‘puens £-1 PAYILLI SIIIAIRS BUNYINAISEIIU| Windiny K042
0097691 MVL BLS 'SIILSPLOJEIS ‘T UG 3301§ “BIEA J4HID ‘31R1S] [2HISNPU) INYSyI0] T LiuN PRIy suonedugey 33 -noy 904D
00'E8L'E ZDE EEIN 2aysay) 'Bles ‘peoy Aemysem 9b PaHWI NN 2488 11 404D
00 'v0L N1L 9ES 'PI91J}aYS ‘autemspue|AGH '950|] aDIs||IH § PRI XA X1 15014 3040
Z0'S05't JdH6 ET 10004311 'YINOS IR 4 [ELISN P AS|SMOUY ‘PEOY NIPPED '3SNOH Alumag SUQIIE|[R15U] 3jesaliy q04y
vl 570'5¢ dY7 EYM 'U03BUILIBA ‘U0IMOT ‘ARAN 35110IS1UT YR SSAUISNG UOTMET PRI SUonN oS paleinday 4 204D
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

sio}pasy Auedwod - g
PAUWIT UOHDINIISUOD LUIYI0Y

~



01 11 610¢ 1equaan 07

60 4102 1PA TS Sdl

21y ey

aunleudig
72 S81 130 £5 'a11ysay) '10dyI01s 'BA0ID |37814 13315 D|Aiy PN LUy SO
S0 (£S5 148 619 ‘AIng 'AB A 004G SUIOH ‘35N0H JOSPUIMA P31 ASES(0INY %3] £01)
T2 006 HY9 FEAD AIIMIRM, FAU( MR oouquoe)] ‘asnoy 3ungly 10014 15T P11 $01INGIASIQ B31139(3 ||3MYI0T o
0 685'T YOO TARD ‘BaIysay) ‘amal) ‘ABpp LUOJBN ‘YJBd SSaWSNgG OB ‘S Iun FIPIPELY: S 1010
00 890°6T 849 13 'UopuOT 183Ns 8y PITISICH uopua] 0013
08B L5¥'TY Z4E TS 'PIBIH3YS ‘MOY JalJey] D9 '35NOH Pla1)1sam "J0014 PIE ‘411 (AS) Joudes | saiqdag o/D g Auoy OMD
S919T T ONG £ ‘|oodian] ‘peoy suulg 'asnoH piayJied 1004 1ST P33 $331A13G 117 A3smouy £0¥D
86 699 VS0 64d ‘10dyInog ‘peoy uoiduisuay 16 panwi 1odyines jo aippiy agD
9¢ 799'05 406 684 ‘souet 'UoSiaN 13945 PIRIYINOS ‘ISNOH PIayInog P17 IOMYILIG UOYPAN L1 SOMD
00 £80'VE QT THHD ‘pPeayuanig yed ssauisng awuen ‘Aep udusnog 7 P SWalsAS WNILIWN|Y 7Y OND
08977 100 TTSE ‘(01568 'YINOWUBAY R4 10GED ‘313U3] 0T T 1N MO HAesy £04D
oy 0771 3AY LTAM ‘Plojiep ‘peoy uopuale|) 85 T/ 1030 'poS 8109 IWno3Y d11 SN 1OMD
00 006'€ XUt £¥AL '3AUSYT "UI0dUNY 'PeCY YIEDH Y184 [@31uYD9] ] SSBUISNE YIBaH 3y | (ABojouyaa] Zy Jou) patun Adojouydral DSY 00ND
00 096'ET DHT 02X 'u0A3q ‘uotdweyay) 19305 1S3 § DAPLUIT S82IAIBS JURID Y NOrD
68229'¢52 VS, P15 ‘AIIYSPIOYRIS ‘TUL] UD IN0IS 133418 YLION P $3IAIBS (BDLII2I[T P (EAUBLIIA Wl 1o
Ov 1196 any 0E7 "episAasiay ‘31009 'peOY Pl Hieg 3|piig P17 S8URI) YNng wyof 10D
1/ 616'1 NVH GEWA "1B1SAUIUB Y ‘YUOMS|iE4 ‘PEOY WEYPID 6/C pajun sJo1reiuo) unuieq uniepy uyor HOD
QEGIEBET HYT TTSAA '2HYSPIOJRIS HIouue] ‘uoliayley ‘asnay axddo) palu Yoms3ul |0y aof 20
08 608, AQL 6ZIN dalsayduelp ‘AB)ISY 'PROY 1A1SAYIUBIN ZE 'ISNOH 1504 PlO AY) P17 SL0ULU] SINT 1002
v REZ'IST MG pAd To0dYIR|g Yied SSAUSNY SIHIYSIIYAN ‘FALQ S|IUD M § IUN PAMWIT |EDIID3|] 1§ [EIIUBLDBN DINT 0D
£9 b71'6 438 GNM J1IYSPIURT 3BPSIawINS ‘AIBIST |BLIISNPU| Ad|uelS "ade|d Ag|as /7 FALWIT S1kIuC) INAT agrn
09 11 ArT ZTALD '3114say) "uola|Bucy 183115 A ‘[N PIOYES paliwi Auedwo) Buiysiuin g xajue; 301D
a1 176°L Q16 616 Ma4]-uQ-23015 '[eudeq ‘peoy a8p3 Asuioy) PIT AN SBUBSINN UOSHILT 80D
%€ ROB'ZT AXE 170 '2.0YSeIURT "WeYPIQ 133415 MEUSIEM ‘3SNOH MBUS[{EAR P17 54013843u07 Suiioo|4 Noqqay | yorD
087ee Q9 210 'wWeyp|O ‘uolAoy ‘suel meysuiFdy p1) {021y} wred ydasor 3013
08 T1LT JHY TYA "R414sayD uojduiiiepn ‘U01S|00A ‘A8UBID yoImpIBH YO ‘ISNOH Agny P17 sa2iAas Junsal Jaysi4 sawel 01D
00 0v0'S 41T ZMD '311453YD 'PIOJSUIAR ‘BNUIAY PIEYIRO4 9 'SI0ABAINS AjluenT) palatiey) palwi dIUSISULIB SAQIT ULO( 700D
£7 p25°4T Q19 9 “4a1saydueiy 'PIOJIBS PROY HIUBPBI] GE 'ISNOK LOCISIM P17 5301136 BUI2A28Y 9 S1SE M SAAT 10010
6 Sv8'al HOT R7IN S153GIUB N ADISIOM ‘UMOISYIOO0E 'BUET YIOPPEYD YHIBd [BIIISAPU| SUIjI0TY Pl )eg [ 000
(e X3S GHD "1Uij4 '31E153 |BLASNPUL YR d JaqY ‘asnoH asudiaug [ un pauL (NN) Azueyrsuod g) 012
60 G0E'9 HVE 9dd 'aaysesur] ‘A3jiny) 188115 Wool4 e ssauisng A€y Jamot OV 5101I2IU| 9dEISU) £01D
11 981 HOE G784 ‘Bilyseaus] 'puriAal ‘ABA UOLINIUITY NJed Sng PUBA ‘| 1Iuf) Palii] $03321U0D Fuuaq 50U0f ¢ | 2012
3 $S3IpPY JweN LE)]

sioypaJ) Auedwo) - g
P3JIWHT UCIINIISLOD) UIYI0



OI 17 6107 10gwiadeq 07 60 G107 434 05 Sd! Ztjo ¢ adeg
ainjeudig

89 0£6'02 AAD 66SS '235-UQ-pUIYINOS ‘2NUST PJeT PUFYINOS UDNDBS pIeY) |B11aUWG) 3|d Aueg JASIUWILSIM |BUOneN TOND
9y /98'ET A4T OTON ‘weydumioN 'uoiel 8uoT 'ar0i9 uoldy PRIAN MSIN 8TIAD
01 v 948 O 1315944duely ‘Builield SAINN PEOY ASIMES yied Ssauisng eI30ue £/ Wi P77 $4033L13U07 Buippng JSIN LTWD
OB SI¥TT QYT OSIN 1a1sayouely ‘Aep AIRUSIURY 'BSNOH UaSwepy Ul UOSJOA B/1 P SADIN0SIY UBLINK UOSION 9TWD
i1 L60'TT ABT PENL ‘X35sng 1583 sBuseH ‘350)) ad1e3g 9 PalWi UoIIMIISU0]) Anje s JoOW STWD
19 990°¢ HHS 918 ‘'uoljog ‘Y3IMION ‘aue Jeis 'aBpoT jeA Paliuil JO0I0UOIN I
91 0 809 LZW "121534IuB I ‘LUOJUIME ‘133115 5337 il Ao PR3 JUBLIYNIIBY |[BAISUIN ETWD
97' 152"y BLF RTON ‘PIRYSUBN “Yied SSaUISHg SYRC POOMIRYS ‘ASO|D S POOMIAYS ‘GZ MUn payiw Juswadeuepy asnosay iUy 3w ZTIAD
0T £€00'9 ZM 0T 40 ‘ARg )ipie) ‘aAuQ JNogUeY £ 'SUONIANOD SNIPRIIY 0D PIUWIY S32IAIDG [JUUOSIAY WNIUB|NIA JO} STHpeLY T
oY pit's MET 115 ‘As.Ing ‘sawey) uodn ueISAu 183415 USP3 §§ 'ISN0H I||IASN 100]4 15T panwi Juninsuod yoouqpesg 9Ly 0T
Op 15L 4%/ 9848 '52ueT ‘LINgRIRlg ‘POOMIEH JBAIG 'INUIAY YJRd OZ Pl sjUReas HN 20WD
v0 01T'S NfE £Z3IN ‘PUBLIBQUINYLION ‘UBuljWes) "asnoyXUelS "uonels ally pig 8yl P11 LONIH 044 8414 NOW ACAD
00189 ANY TN uay “BulieiA 1S9M “IItH STUDt 'maip samo] 11 PANWIT [EUORLIAIU| BUIURZZAN XOW)
vz L0]'ST ANT 0170 ‘saysedue ‘poomAIH B1e1ST [BLISTRUI 21eFYINOS 5 1un Py j99x3-18 MOW)
£0'(00°0T ANT £1§ ‘211YspI0)JeIS “Juai| U 34035 "U0I3u0T ‘pedy J3laxolin 57 pajiWn pling yieaw AOWOD
2/ 1021 Vd0 GXH 'BAYSHION 1SBM ‘PUB||] ‘FUBT YINOS "SYIOM UBLIPOOM TZ 3IUN pajiun swalshg Buizeny gy NOnWD
00 0%t MAT PTIAL'UCIAIPPIA 153 PU) [1Y3%E1S ‘A 2Xe1S "Aem [|amsog ‘pg auns P17 53Ysiulg ||BSUB 10MD
TS8kBET DY6 EMD 'A3jiag ‘smeT1sel g PPN SO 1IN SOWD
SETY V40 9TIN J215aLIUR PIOJRI] PO ‘ACA AQSNE 1IBIAL IS DITEEE a4 Tl P¥1 qnIJ 1241004 pajun 3is3yauen NOW3
LE6Y 4Q€ 5257 '5paa] 'pJojIaGY ‘PROY YIION 183D Nied JOld P11 INRWIAISEN INOWND
09 £T¢'S XHb 2K 49353LD *A3UURIS 31131 'PROY (Al ABUURIS '3SNOH UBIDLAN P17 1uawdIND] Aaains 4 pue W T0WD
00 009°6E Ivy TEW ‘20US3YD 31eS ‘u0TduIIE) ') BIUBLLIOHA UdH SyJeUS 3ieS 'SIuN0dIY Ovd P11 gD Agdny a(es 4915ayruey 00D
009652 VOB £Z9Y Baysdwey oo "Asuiti "AdjlieH ‘'uaain 193] ‘Audmalg 0JaN Paliwi] BJeOH + UBLIDR|S + SUCAT 401D
829¢5°01 Q10 £€6 ‘weydunung ‘usaug siaseg ‘peoy sudaeA 21d 8uIpjoyyeIs UopuAy 01
05 68E'T dHE B)S ‘MOISW|IAN ‘PROY MOISWIIM "ISNTH YLOMSPRY)) “I00}] IST 'Y 81InS payw 8noug uaan a0
/2 9TTL ST TON "wieydulioN 193415 A3U03S /€ 'asnoH 31d paywy 035U 301D
TeleY HAT Q€T "s3{eM YLION ‘oupnpue|] 132J15 J3p)ng 'IsNoH 3gn| P17 iadoo3 Aauun 901
60°L05°Z 11T 0TS 2445340 'PI3SaIIIR N B1815T (BUISNPU] 3NUIAY 8IU31 ‘TT 1N 4717 1waswadeuey 123/04d SHun 01
00 825°0¢ $IF PG ‘BHUSPICHRIS ‘TUBIL UO 3X01S ‘PEOY ||2qdWeD PRYIWNT 3INBIUINS 19B13U0D ¥al] 6010
88 671921 XDE LMD D:USAYD ‘PIOJSUIM ‘218157 BUIPEIL PIOJSUIM ' PROY 2 N SUBYDIIY 1eACY DIBA /1 PRI SUIYILN B1X3T 2010
2€°907'101 806 9NM ‘saue ‘uedin “38pug Aajddy '3snoH wIOYINILIG 200} 15114 Y SUNS palwiIT 153M YHON Buippe) Jaisal L01D
79 BEE'9ET ADE 611 '100dJaAn ‘Yungdiy ‘peoy Wweys|ey § PI}IWI $3JIAIBG (BDIURYIIN H20dA 9012
3 ssaippy weN Aay
5J03paa) Avedwo) - g

Pajwi] uoINIISUOT UIYd0



D1 1L 6107 2oqwedd 02

B0 STOT J19A TS Sdb

FLi0y altey

asnjeudis

ov 1/ Y(QS £ ‘Wodx101§ ‘an0ug [27eY ‘153 |RUISNpY| peoY AgmaN P11 5400(] BuWlllg aodd
TO6LT'T fdi 9171 °100diaA1 'Peoy N [lempiIy) £ PSTILI S3YSIULY ||3MO0d 2042
£9 000°ST YHO 9TON '24145AGIAQ "UOIXUI4 "DIRIST Pul 145009 ‘3NUBAY YINowAld 7 1un PIUWN [MN) HI0MNDIIG XIUICL 2042
g0 ZH0'L8 317 p1S 210153 [PHISNPU| LOIURS ‘PROY AINGSMEQ ‘07 1N 'P1T 54313158 SUIIag P37 54313158 (4 SUIad v0dD
9/ 819 HAY SIA ‘9HYSEIUET “431STUIURIA 'RICHIES ‘BLET ||BSRIQ JO 13415 J18AQ P17 S12B41U0D |31UBd 60dD
000zZZ'e MdS 777 ‘apIsAasIaN |00dIaAIT ‘OCIBIEN, 'TUBSES|d JUNDW OT DINIWIT $a21A4S U033 apisHiey £0dD
9/ bb6'T MIZ £E7 '100d 137 '33R1ST [BLISNPUL AJ[SMOUY ‘PROY JOIIYSY W04 aplid Q2 1uf paliwn s1012eJ3uey) Bunuied piapyied L0dD
00 957 250 £XS ‘24:USaYT "10ORI0IS 'BURT jBK PG MIBd IRLISNPU| JIZUINIW ‘Q B NuN pY] SI03IRU0TD NS AJ3UIe] 178 d a0d)
12 € d¥T TINI "UBW 0 35| ‘Se|9n0( '183.16 2dOH "3SNCH YINQ) 400|4 pug W03 UEB(4 B/1 P SUCLIBIIUNLWLIOD UB|d S0dD
00 TL0°T DYL TN 191SIYIUBIA 'PIOYIES 'PEOY SiBLIy eI TE PI1 591812055y J9)INg ined £0dD
vE 646'T LT £TIN '181SaUIUB A ‘Hi8d PIOJEI] ‘PEOY XBUI] ‘31els] Buiped) uouQ g 1up suoIInog Udig 144 Z0d)
w6 bI1'7 VIO OTMD '3414s3UD "U2Ima|ppily ‘aue syooug sdwing 1N0J5 g pPadIRs 335200 NN 104D
0¥ 90E'C 1d6 ZEOA OHOA “UCIBUNUNY ‘BUPT MBN ‘BSNOH UOYIGA PN WgPYeLOd 004D
00 95L 309 6MD 'BIYSAYD YIIMYLION ‘FUBTWELIUIM TUI04 WBLILIA T N pajiui] ulo0]4 |BI218WWOD) S50 3000
89 68t°0T HXT 63 'PI2143US "Nled SSaUIShE Pi31)jays ‘mMai edeind g pall BuoIG 5002
85 Z60°8 338 Z4M ‘PIRNBM Ned ssausng Aliuiz] "ARA X0 4 i 3N P17 dnouc) uCIICI¢ 3.4 AFueay 00D
00 Ob¥'Y AdY GTIN 49153YoUR 123115 UepIOf 7 Buuaauwdug oy edawo £000
00 ¥ET INT Zyd ‘ASlOYD) ‘Peoy 15103y ied SSaUISNE 153N ABLIOYD 6 Tiuf pajiuil] aliy doig aup 0003
00'8bE 309 6AAD SUSSYD YIMUION ‘BUBTWELILIA TUI0d WRYIUIA T iun palwi] BUii00]4 [BIDBWWOD §50 100D
5989 §1£ 13 'uopuol 'aue As3||iuy 8p ‘3SNOH SwoQ €86TOTHNSO 43y P17 (4OtMIUEN) Sa%AIBS BDiJ0 Coo>
00 000'009'8 DVE EIN 1915aydue |y 'sprayduiuuids ‘pIeAd|nog UBLIPIRH T I0G|4 15T J}d HUPG JIISWILIISS AN [PUOIIEN JOND
00 069 N1 ThHD [BAAn ‘pRIYUBYHG AJiapd0y ‘PeoY |j3ssNY ‘g Vun QL1 SMM YN aonND
£L649°'T Q99 ££IA '41y53Y7) ‘9(eS 'BUET SSON 7 '3SN0OH SUMOPSUET P11 duaua4 uviaylIoN AOND
16812'C G4 ‘SNYSHIOA 1SAAN PIFL3NE AR ‘AR Y 4INOS '31R15T [Blsnpu| aBuels ayemyiduen PAHWIY jBILDY JIMO4 LLINGMIN Q0OND
16'T/6'T1 V4T TAD ‘B414saYD) 'amad) ‘a1e1s] pul Wae4 53189 amal) ‘anddo) suayenD P11 amass Junaaui8ul yooiqmay YOND
B2 L1E°T 14¢ PZIA 'UOI3|PPIN "PECY [1BH 13YIN0 ) 31RIST [BIISNPU| [{IYXEIS "y MU panwiy sapf atie]) 31303MAN 60ND
987 LH6 TAM ‘u01dUWieyiasopM ‘6pT9 X08 O d ‘TTEZE -OU JBWOISHD P17y syied 427 |euONPN BOND
1605, VA9 6MD BHYSIYD UFIMYLION WieyuIp 130415 ladey) PRI SUIPUBH SIENIIRIA WIAISIAA YLION 90N
00°000°T WYz TINY X355 ‘PIOJuIoy 13815 YINOg ‘asnoy 1sodoay IY/SINL UoppaL) 1sodoan GOND
96 €411 NdP 2137 '254s131532187 ‘YHIOMININT Nied |BIIUAD INOD pUBIpiN GT SWLOIE|d Bpimuoilen POND
95°7£9'G Q9 GMD BAYSIYD YIIMIURN 3|PJeA TOUET USBID '31RILT |BIAISNPUL IIPIBAA D17 But|2AI0Y Sa%00IG XN COND
ZY vEb'L YNE 61 ‘TILUSAIOA ISTAN ‘PIBUDNEM ‘AU YINOS '31L15F |BuIsnpul adueio aiemyiduey PRI [PILIY 19MO4 UINGMaN ZOND
3 SSIIPPRY Jwen Aay

sioypas)y Auedwon - g
PalWI] UONINIISUOY) UHYIO



OF 11 6107 399W180 0¢ 60'510Z 137 105 Sdt 21 40 6 998y

aimeuds
00 015'9 A9 EYM BHYSAYD UOIBULLIEM HJBg POOMYIIIG TURIPENT Ay} ‘BSNOH SIIIEA paliwN suawadeuB YSIY UBIWIG 2053
56'560'LT DIC ZTYM '2PISAISIIN "SMO||IAL-9|-UOIMBIN "S)IEd Y] 9T '3SNCH dsey) PaJWIT SIHAIIG 1355y Apaads 1053
00'799'1€ NYH 75D 'MOBSELS 'PEOY 315UV T '3J3U3D LCIIRAOUU| ied uolBulllil GE'Z 23ng 19UusAg 00sD
009462 Ndz TT10 '2iepydoy ‘suet do) Uwmo) ‘3Je1s] |BLISNpU} UMOID T 3iuf Pleiawy ay) 011 swaisAg payesdajul adpaiiny DY
0269721 XOE Z9HD YBnouogquioug “yieg apIs1any ‘Buiping poomieyy oo 15T dnoJg sojAe) Jjassny 083
£1'560'9¢ Hd9 ENM ‘UeB|p ‘U310 35000 ‘318153 [B121SNPUj pROY uoyBuLe M "Aep suaydals g jun PajiWi] $321AI3S Buiquinid )j3Mmuyioy A0HD
98 601 Q12 LXS '10dyI015 ‘||Pyuie.g ‘BauQ WeyiAy suonniag A1un3as 1910y [OH3
00E8y' L N8 FTAM 'SPUBIDIN 1SBM ‘UOISIG 13315 YSY "IN I|iIAas0Y PRI S1D811U07) 2 [1A350Y 10y
00 058’8 2db STIN 13153UIUeI ‘PIAY(ISE) 199415 |BIIAWWED 9 "LBYM [BI213WWOT g 01pni§ 3unnsuon Do HOY)
000801 OIZ 617 10041341 'U0ISIEG) ‘PEOY SAIRIN 1§ 9/7-b12 P17 ss0128.0007 Buipl NFY 9043
26 T08'T NVE £ spag ‘ucin’ ‘Aepn piojwed £ patiun 2ui00(4 g s1adJe] 9jEquIY 4042
Sy TEV'OC 1§ £15 1ud1] U0 1015 U0IBUOT PEOY ABUADD UBISIM 'Blels3 Buipel) |lupapul) ‘T TN P11 PI3YYIIT 19 SpIOUAIY 304D
1 £8L THE bzt ‘BpisAasiaw 1000131 ‘peay Sselpoos PalIWIY Junsay aoyd
9 668'2781 dNE £1S '2J1yspaoyels 'doD) Mo ‘peoy uonels doL ‘MaIA 31ySay) 4L €4 PalILIN SUOIILIEY 1§ SBUAY JUBYSY 304D
01 2£0°¢ X3S GHD "aaysiuny “ied 1aqy ‘Peoy Jaqy ‘adpo ay) PIT43yimpay BO¥D
86 526'T ZMEb 0T4D 'ABQ 1JIPIRD 'BALIQ INOQUEH £ 'SUOIIII|0D SNipeIlY O/ P17 SUOIIN|OS J00}4 PASIPY 10} ShIPRAY vOY)
00 006 GN9 94S L0dx015 '3|dIepy ‘aue] uapmog ‘lieH uapmog paywry ABojo33 Bupaey pydey 604D
55 964 XHZ THS ‘aysay) ‘Wodyois 1995s Aasiay P11 LOO%201§ AJDUIOT A ¥ 804D
00 945 43¢ §16 ‘PIHYSPIOJIRIS IWAT JAPUN BISEIMBN ‘DIBIST |RLIISNPU) ISNOUNIBY 'PROY 3|RASSOY p1 luawaBeuriN ORI H Y £0dD
Sty NS6 51 'yliojuie) s3AuoD puejeay ‘auey sayAq ‘|IBH 343WIOH ‘T 3UNg epinbi| uj}pI7 UIBYLION LOIPNIISUOT O 9042
65271 AHE ET apISAISIAN "yIed 553UISNG AD|SMOUY 'DEOY UAYIUA 7T P11533(AI35 9IS H 2 o 5042
00'€12 007 0TS 'PI3ys3RIRIN ‘PIayspInK Jaydiy 'aaLQ uepuie|d 0F P11 533106 13da3MS prOY 0¥
00 009 QL P1S ‘4YSPJIOHEIS JULL UQ OIS 198435 UIION § P11 $4012241U07 Y3339 Aoy 08D
00 096 JVE EBIN 431SLIUBN 19316 WOIAG J3MOT §T '3SNOYIIBAM PIPUOR '100(4 YI§ P17 SUONRIAY {GNd PIRYSUBIQ PURIOY 704)
££ 70E'T 305 6MD FNYSBYD YIMUBON ‘BUEY WRLIUIA alIH 1Ieu0)) A3|moy 104D
00 05L'T1T YN 9ZX0 ‘UOXQ 1315331 ‘IUBT SIMOH iBd Ssauisng Ainquony / 217 (N} SMOPpUIA (JuDney 0042
S0 £LP'8TE 197 0SW 'piojjes 'anuany 0IyQ e [ajua) | pIWI 231371ieND €000
ZE80V'66 AT 915 '2HYSPIOYRIS 1AL -U0-34015 ‘33pLIGo]) Peoy MIN §391 ssejg Anenp 007
v w009 ONG 617 '[0adiaa] ‘woIsIeS 'PEOY 5 Al IS 00E palwiIy SapeIR 1584 AenD 00D
00 ©56 GNE 9110 ‘3/2pydoy 'mosujiiy 1330S 33puY ‘SiaAeam pIO ByL NSUe)-D 0003
00 000'000'52 YNT 04D 'uopAou) "peoy jiemBuig 71 ‘a3uessieudy {4dd] pung uoi}daloig uoisuagd 4042
002487 3£ TO4 “2aysyiag ‘Fupeay ‘aienbs AInguo4 ‘3SNOK uospireq P17 83inosay 1alosg 10d3
3 sSSPy aweN Aoy

5101paL) Auedwiod - g
PaWI] UO)IINIFSUOY UIYI0Y



01 11 610 J9GWwedaq 07 50 G107 19N 105 SdI Sl aded

aunieudig
00 v8E 1P GYM ‘SUSBH 15 ‘IpISAISIDIAl 'YIEIH UOLING uRT Plog '34ua’) ssausng piog PaIWI }NSU028L3 ) vOLD
80°£96 GHT ZNS "BJIYSIHAL "UOPUIMS 'PROY 3|BPUIEH 90T palwi AJuelnsuod dujjooy pajiL ayL £0LD
97 ¢LE'T 37/ SNN ‘2JiysucidweylioN ‘uoldweyloN £ 774 X0g O d 198paT sales P17 Auedwo) Buipea] suiad SIABI| Z013
09 €07 A58 8HO 1aMmAIOH 307 "BAjaH UAT 'wieq uAmjjuag P11 341 1UB|d SBWOY] 101D
9 T60'¢ SYE OTAS "AnlsamsQ ‘liiypoam yooighep P17 UAAID 13MO ) 0010
62 ¢ST'TT Xg8 TE1 100d43A17 JInyde A "31€153 [BLIASNPU| BUET UOLAS MJed JWng T 1N paliwin 3uIpioy)eds UL JLuwng 1052
L TT0Y dNG TLS U3 U0 301§ “ied |BAISES ‘Aue] 3di04 pajiwii (311U Aawior g Suize|o aignag) e1eng 5053
Sy PIoT N9 815 "H0d¥I0S BNy 3|Peay) ‘Peoy 1uag ||!9 ¢ 'ISNCH PI0jHI015 IWPY Uf}PIT SWSISAS Jatemuley SPIOjYI0IG 40s2
00 vEC (NT 277191532197 ‘peCY UOPUOT O/ T d11 s18upeq g 38030 Laydalg 0OSD
I5'8S7T4T Xd? T.1S '1U81]-uQ-a%01S 'AgjueH 13ang wunyd iy Jaddn PIT LOS 3217435 3110813 pasds 40582
v 18y TS NS '9014SaYD 1i0dy201S ‘2A0I0 1928H '31R15] {ELISAPUL pecy AgMaN ‘pEOY SU3A3T b Pa1WIT SI0LAIUE PUNOS 0ps2
695v2°S ANG €44 ‘UDISAg "BIAA UD §,|BBYIIA 1S ‘PEOY 3)jIpmey ‘9881300 AQUIOKH PAYWIT S401RIOIT(] P SR NS NOSD
95176 HA4E TIN 421SaYIUB AL '193415 UOHIOYT "ISNOH JNUYMY JOOI4 Y15 ‘41T SYIWSIeN O/D P17 51uR|eas Ixg WOSsD
ST €61 137 2157 'spaan ‘peoy Ad|uly Slied (BLASNRU| YO0JGARW 2T uN PAYRUIT XDUB 050
8y 8¥8'7 STE G£S ‘3ISHI0A § 'A3jSuIeg ‘Yriompog 318157 |eLISnpuU| yueq |(e4 P11 mojjodes F0SD
91 ¥59'ED Q11 o011 ‘joodiaaiy ‘aue 100w Buo Yied 18MO[ (301D 9T T NP0 P3YWIT UONINISUOTD TYS [0S2
50 978'¢ 1Q% LS ‘FIYSPIOKEIS TUBLY U0 0IS 1834 YI[AM PaUWIT LOS g 4Pad S 082
GZ 290y XLE 12710004317 'Y1I04RIG 'PROY LLIOJPaS £E PalIW HIOMADIIG N'FS HOSD
08 (0F7 ONS ££59 '91BA YIBd S5AUISNG WIASIM 18I ‘Aep Buo sty ‘anua) eyd)y ayl ¢ SIUBRAS 0] S 905
0z L AN6 AQ '32puUn( '331RIST {PLISNPUL 3SNOYLIAR|D ‘BNUIAY LEWMOG Sa4ey) PY1 $31u0J13343 38puaunig 405D
0L 0f v/ tAD ‘|9deyn s3woH ‘peay LUopuo Of 123413 sayNMpuEs 3059
00 857 NXO 85 ‘PI9HJ2YS '956[7 PjojPpeolg § 'B5SN0oH Uyor 15 ‘auiud) Bununoddy paleys APINQUIY UYor 1§ 2050
00 ¥92 ANE LA QIYSAYD DIOISUIAL "FUIOYILETS 'BUET UG 3A1D "ISNOH MOIIM Hodsupl] 355Ny § 4050
86 Ott XHO DTAD ‘B1uS3UD 'YIIMAIPPIA "Sied Pul g SNE YIIMSPPIA ABA, PIO}3L P asueds Y052

INE TN

£9E1S ‘wiegd ssausng apARYIRIIS TUIDSAID XILBOY '3SNOH [BPUCAY JOO[{ PUZ "UOIIBIISILILDY [BIAUID Jjd GIMUBEN 4§ 605D
00 009 Qry SN 9414sayD ‘ajes ‘aal SABUPCOM O/ AU g0 94esiydig 2050
$2°790'T ¥l GYd 'S2URT ‘UDISaLd '3|B(Q-97-LOI AN ‘PROY AB[IoyD) PAUWNT JBBIMOLOM TP UL LW 105D
64 751'T HES CHd ‘SIYsPIUET] ‘U0JSBId "ABAN UBPLUOY T8 '/ 1EQQ, 9 18W0lsn) PY] UOIDIN0I4 A1 pody3015 Q050
SOE0Z'1 1719 TING ‘U0IEUIYLIOM ‘Db XOF Od 211La) UCI23)||0D TUSWARY ‘ SOU JINOIIE SNICIBA 19MOguLsiIoIg 505D
600921 1ML 989 'AOOMEYH LYY TLVIST IVIHLISNANI AYCH NOILVLS 440 "LH¥N0D DNINHS T LINN P11 (s4addi}) siayiorg Adjuess r0s3
09 TEd'Y 16 BNM ‘SUYSEIUET ‘B|BPSIAM|INS 'DROY SPUBIQIID 'BUlUI]) LONNGLISIY 85N § Mun pabwit Agsoul uens £05D
E ss3ippy AWEN Ady

sioypai) Auedwony - g
PRWIT UONINAISUOD UIY20d



01 [T ATOZ 2qW23eq 0Z 50 §10Z 19A 105 Sdl L0 1L adey

ameuds
95 980'T NSt ZZW “J3153YJUe W ‘PROY UDISIeYS "WUNO) Yinos palW sWoYdis 15am 60M)
05 vS1 NLT PWY 'xass3 ‘adpuqy ‘auel Juidd3 "wied jiH 0T-T S1hun PAlILIT WOOIYSBAN WOOIYSEAD SOMD
01 £60°L SOT L3S '3Iysay) ‘p1ojpoo ‘PeEOY 13358Y0) 95 ‘Wiey 9SNOH |00YIS palwn 3uiua4 yueq|jiem L0MD
00 0557 296 £ZW 19153UIUB ‘UOIUIMS ‘pEOY LOSUY £ T paliwry (1saM ylson) Buooy 1ayem SOM
Or'616'07 AXT £4d VOIS (1BSIIYI0H 'BULT ||BSIIYIOH ‘Ui SPUT Jue] P17 SUCS 7 UOSUINIM [ M S0MD
S pESZT dHE8 TTVM 'SUD|3H 1S 'PIOJUIRY ‘P04 SPIOT 8T palwity sseldenuo’) uioold s1sHenads a1 m YoM
88 BET NYP b LS 'SHEIS "luas [-uQ-3403S ‘Peoy J13qdwa) ‘SYIOM 19AY D37 SUGS PUY PJBISIN WeEIIM E0MD
00 0ZY MAD P1d "YINOWAL] ‘ReOY 11013 'TEZ X0Q Od '3]GRAIZAY SIUN0IIY UOHINQUISIQ JaMOd UJ3ISaM 70MD
00'08L'9C (06 £1 100d13A17 18345 ||BH PIO 00T ‘d711 SueuiyBIom S-6E08ST "OU J3LIRIA d17 SUBLIIYBII A 10MD
09 LTT'EvT (GO ZNH 2AYSHIO L 158 |INH 23115 PUB|IICLIISIM ‘BSNOH DUBJRIOWISIAN PalWI] JB|NPOIA] 13X [BAA 0oM)
94 1£5'%C 80T 565 'PIRWAYS ‘YIIB3H ALteUA adurInsUf Yy eay AleBA 00Ad
£0°€9T'y Dvz 818 ‘AIng ‘peoy uel|og '3le1s3 Buipes| a3pug T wun panw siapiuds wn v0N3
62 BEV'S 432 bHd ‘241ySPIUET "WeLDLY Yied 5884039 1S 7 1un P SWIISAS J1I5N03Y XN £0ND
T S8E'9 LNO OTSM ‘spue|pi 1sapn ‘Aungsaupap ‘aue Jiodpg T P11 SUGHNIOS S5330Y %N Z0nd
00 90Z'v ATE BT "191SaYauRIA "AJISIOM 19335 dieyS O PueT S5O P31WUIT [RIUBWUOHALT NN 10N
00 988t 1Y 6V IPISAISIDN ‘SUALIH 1S 'PeoY S|1IaN MJed |elISNDU] plog vET P37 SUOIINIOG JAYUR | [ESIAAIUN oono
00 000'61 X1Z 76 'weyBuiwng ‘'Sg9gT X0g Od '921AIag AJUaA(OsU| PUn4 93URINSN| [BUOIIEN 34 WoL
00 $%6'010°S Adb £37 7431532137 ‘Agsieay 'adueig ayj JDH 3uise 010 ) 1010
97 761 ANG TTYM ‘2pisAasIap ‘Sul|aH 1§ ‘Auel YI0pARH peE PIPWI SIOPIRIIUOD YNON dO) NOLD
9g SBG'ST MSL 910 ‘aUAT-43pUN-UOJYSY ‘19348 YSIpUaAR) L0T '|IIN @doH poog Paliub s4000e03U07 fINL [VIN]
00°00v'Z Z06 FHD 13153 “Y1eg SSBUISNG 1315347 '1UN07Y Jadidpues 'asnoH puowiydiy MU PN oL
00'ZEY NZ £ON ‘Weydunion ‘uoluaT ‘peoy 2503 NG § IN0Y00T BYL PIWI AN J018A3(3 ddniyuassAy} HOLD
17 7.6'87 185 LHD ‘SAMIBRD “iiH AGAMIT UOLIH 1B PaNwWI 3uldeIU0T sewoyy 2012
76 618’V 10§ 219 '13153In0| ‘peoy Auoylue|] Hed ssauisng Auoyiue() "4 1un PalWIT aNOJD N8B YL 1013
a7 SeZ'sE S/ 64d "HodyINos 133415 pug|MO.D YIed SSAUISNE YIMmOlg ‘asnol edie) PI1 09 Juawdinby uayaiy ayy 3010
BITSE'S YT Tdd ‘U0lsald 13315 Ylaysay pajw] dnoigy Jadsap sauer ay) aoLd
000021 44 8NS ‘Iipeay) "Aajiesy ‘peoy epIans /8 SPIMUONEN B/} P17 AJUEJNSUOT LONKOWSQ BU) 2012
no587'c SN9 9TON ‘@ysweyBuilIoN 'uoIXuId ‘153 [BLIISAPUL |IYY00I] ‘DEOY [IIUN0DIE ASNOH 1Y8|su P17 Y2ty 1yBisu| Jo sio)ensiunupy au| goLD
v9 0£0°C HdS T1S 'JUdJ] U0 3NO0IS "BrLinJlY ‘193436 waleg 17 $34SIU] J00|4 7§ SUe3l JOOj3PUY) PRIOIAR | 601D
01 0vS'1Z 3V6 L1 'S¥an8 ‘Mo '8 x08 Od payun udisag s | 801D
00 00009 X81 OVH '*a53|PPHA ‘AJIQWIM 'PROY UOIIY Z0E-OPE P11 dn0I9 B3N | £0LD
00 £6 7€ £506 ‘duysdwey ‘uoidweylnog pioy s13jpuey) ‘aed|j0 ] 'IsnNoH [jpudals P17 2udwaseuein 13314 AL 9019
3 $S3IPPY awepn Ady

sioNpai) Auedwo) - g
PR3/ UOLINIISUOY LIYd0d



O L 6507 99290 OF

60 G107 494 DS Sd!

Z140 71 adey

aineudis
19°629'T80'6Y Buyier0] SaLUG 5S¢
59 80§ HIE TAMD 3IL4S3YD "9MaL) 198115 AQUB( 'SHIOA JOUBASOID) jendig g sudis 01ay 1022
1S 50% AT TT10 ‘31epyI0y ‘ABM HOOIqPUES “ud HO0IQPUES AR RETVERTURNEY] 0020
PR 719 dNG OT4M ‘FIYSHICA 1SIM ‘PI0SR1ISED 'ABAR FBPLIGMO]IAN ‘ISNOH UonBAOUU| oMW dNOUy AL A Q0AD
v Oss's HYE ZTdH ‘aiyswey3unpng ‘squosAp YBIH DB g SSIUISNG Xassas 'Peoy ujoaun PAPWI 1omMOddSAM JOMD
97'810'? ZNG LHD "aaysiull PICIA “HUBY Y ‘BUET PIOJUIG 'SHUOM W T IuN 530RISPURT Ty 20MD
25050 vl NOP THD 1815347 ‘Aeap ud1a13n0g ‘Lno) Ajuey? ¢ RSINLIIT 8AT LRI YOMD
3 SS3IPpY weN Aay

s103pas) Auedwio) - g
PalWIg uoIIINISUOD uY20d



01 116102 2qQarag 07

0T0Z J3ATDS Sdi

[jo1 atdey

ainjeudig

i RFuyer0] sapul Meustpio 1
83t £

G o0 000 vy 001 Aaeups L3isayavew 'spi3yduiuuids ‘aienbs uetupiey ¢ 'UOLUIOY] JUBID 0/ PayHUIT S Utyd0d 00dH

dn pajjed aJseys sed saleys anjea

iy el dnpaAaedy  JO ON [euwoN adA ) ssaippy aweN Aay

s1apjoyaieys - 3
PRI UORINASUOY UIYIO]



Notes to Pochin Construction Limited Statement of Affairs

1. The fixed charge liability owed to National Westminster Bank Plc in the sum of £8,600,000 is a joint and
several liability which is also owed by other group companies.

2. The pension deficit in the sum of £25,000,000 is a joint and several liability which is also owed by other
group companies.

3. The Bond hahilities due to Aviva Insurance Limited and Tokio Marine HCC in the combined sum of
£8,808,259 are joint and several liabilities which are also owed by other group companies



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

nTmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
publi¢ record.

Contact name

Richard J Jackson

E Where to send

Company name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

4 Hardman Square

| Spinningfields

County/Region

== u[s [ [s[el [ [

Country

Past town

Manchester

|DX

Telephane

0161 953 6900
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

(J You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emall enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




